The term of this Contract is one (1) year from its effective date of January 1, 2022, unless terminated 

earlier as provided for in the Contract.  OHA may offer to Renew the Contract for an additional one (1) 

year term.  OHA will provide such proposed amendments not less than one hundred four (104) days prior 

to the effective date of the succeeding Contract Year.  Contract expiration, termination, or the Renewal 

of the Contract for an additional Contract Year does not extinguish or prejudice OHA’s right to enforce 

this Contract with respect to any default by Contractor.